RULES & REGULATIONS THRESHOLD LOYALTY PROMOTIONS 2021

1 FREE EVENT T-SHIRT FOR ENTERING SERIES

- 1.1 A participant is eligible for a free Trail Series Clean Sweep T-shirt if they have registered for all three of the following events in 2021:
 - a. HEINEKEN Race to the Castle
 - b. Race to the King
 - c. Dixons Carphone Race to the Stones
- 1.2 Completion of these events must be in 2021. The Trail Series Clean Sweep T-shirt is only eligible for participants who have purchased the full Weekender or Non-stop packages only. The promotion does not extend to participants who have purchased one-day packages.
- 1.3 A participant is only eligible to one Trail Series Clean Sweep T-shirt per year.
- 1.4 It is the responsibility of the participant who is eligible for the promotion to fill out the order form to receive their Trail Series Clean Sweep T-shirt.
- 1.5 Key deadlines
 - a. 19th March 2021: Trail Series Clean Sweep T-shirt orders must be placed by this date to ensure postage pre-event or collection on the event.
 - b. **20**th **March 23**rd **July 2021:** Orders placed in-between these dates are only available for delivery with the participant liable to pay postage and packing. Estimated delivery date will be end of August 2021.
 - c. 23rd July 2021: Deadline for all orders. We cannot accept any orders after this date.
- 1.6 A participant only needs to register for the series and does not need to successfully complete all of the events in order to be awarded the Trail Series Clean Sweep T-Shirt.
- 1.7 This promotion cannot be transferred for a monetary exchange or between participants.
- 1.8 Currently this promotion is only available for 2021.
- 1.9 We are unable to accept any exchanges of sizes. Faulty items can be returned for exchange to Threshold Sports Returns, C/O Primal Europe, Unit 9 Sisna Park, 73 Sisna Park Road, Estover, Plymouth, Devon, PL6 7AE

2 TRAIL SERIES HAT TRICK HOODIE

- 2.1 A participant is eligible for a free Threshold Trail Series Hoodie if they have registered for three out of the four following events:
 - a. HEINEKEN Race to the Castle
 - b. Race to the King
 - c. Dixons Carphone Race to the Stones
 - d. Race to the Tower

RULES & REGULATIONS THRESHOLD LOYALTY PROMOTIONS 2021

- 2.2 Completion of these events does not have to be in a consecutive year order.
- 2.3 The Trail Series Hat Trick Hoodie is only eligible for participants who have purchased full Weekender or Nonstop packages only. The promotion does not extend to participants who have purchased one-day packages.
- 2.4 A participant is only eligible to a one-off Trail Series Hat Trick Hoodie regardless of the amount of times they have completed the above events.
- 2.5 It is the responsibility of the participant who is eligible for the promotion to fill out the order form to receive their Trail Series Hat Trick Hoodie.
- 2.6 Key deadlines:
 - a. 19th March 2021: Trail Series Hat Trick Hoodie orders must be placed by this date to ensure postage pre-event or collection on the event.
 - b. **20**th **March 23**rd **July 2021:** Orders placed in-between these dates are only available for delivery with the participant liable to pay postage and packing. Estimated delivery date will be end of August 2021.
 - c. 23rd July 2021: Deadline for all orders. We cannot accept any orders after this date.
- 2.7 A participant only needs to register for the event and does not need to successfully complete the event in order to be awarded the Trail Series Hat Trick Hoodie.
- 2.8 This promotion cannot be transferred for a monetary exchange or between participants.
- 2.9 Currently this promotion is only available for 2021.
- 2.10 We are unable to accept any exchanges of sizes. Faulty items can be returned for exchange to Threshold Sports Returns, C/O Primal Europe, Unit 9 Sisna Park, 73 Sisna Park Road, Estover, Plymouth, Devon, PL6 7AE